

C.S. No. 136/16

P. Suresh Rao vs. Rajesh Rao

09.11.2016

Present : Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Replication filed along with copy, which be collected from the record.

From the pleadings of parties, following issues are hereby framed : -

- 1) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief of mandatory injunction as prayed ? OPP
- 2) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief of permanent injunction as prayed ? OPP
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for occupation charges / mesne profit as prayed ? OPP
- 4) Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for. Put up for PE on 10.04.2017. Affidavits of evidence of PW(s) be filed on record with copies in advance to Counsel for defendant atleast 15 days prior to next date.

(SAVITA RAO)

ADJ-01/WEST/09.11.2016