

CS No.11817/2016

Suresh Rao Vs. Rajesh Rao & Ors.

25.01.2018

Present : Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.
 Defendant counsel Sh. Astander Kumar.

There is an application under Order 12 Rule 6 read with Section 151 CPC and affidavit of evidence on behalf of the plaintiff. As stated the copies of the same had already been supplied to the counsel for the defendant. The counsel for the defendant submits that he has not received the copy of the application as well as affidavit of evidence. Today, one spare copy of the application as well as affidavit of evidence alongwith documents supplied to the counsel for the defendant. Reply of the application be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply and arguments on **01.05.2018**.

(VANDANA CHAUHAN)
ADJ-01/WEST/25.01.2018