

CS No. 11817/16
Suresh Rao Vs. Rajesh Rao and Ors.

11.03.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.Manish Kumar.

Defendant in person.

Today, matter is fixed today for arguments on the pending application of plaintiff under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Today, defendant has prayed for an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, same is granted.

Put up on **17.05.2019 for arguments.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi