

Civ DJ 136/2016
11817/16
P SURESH RAO Vs. P RAJESH RAO

17.05.2019

Pr:

Plaintiff in person.

Defendant in person.

At joint request, matter adjourned for **27.07.2019** as it is submitted by parties that their lawyers are not available today due to strike.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi