

CS No. 11817/16
P. Suresh Rao Vs. Rajesh Rao

27.07.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsels Sh. Manish Kumar and Sh. R.K. Gupta.

Defendant in person with counsel Sh. Astender Kumar.

Part arguments on the pending application U/o XII Rule 6 CPC heard today.

During the course of arguments, counsel for defendant has submitted that he has taken specific objection in his written statement regarding this court not having pecuniary jurisdiction to entertain the present suit. However, by mistake, the said issue was not framed by the Ld. Predecessor. Accordingly, he has prayed for adjournment for moving an appropriate application for framing an additional issue. The said adjournment is granted.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.09.2019.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/27.07.2019