

Civ DJ 136/2016
11817/16
P SURESH RAO Vs. P RAJESH RAO

16.09.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.Manish Kumar
and Sh.R.K.Gupta.

Defendant in person with counsel Sh.Astender
Kumar.

Today, an application under Order 14 rule 4 read
with Section 11 rule 7 and under Section 151 CPC filed
by defendant. Copy supplied to ld.counsel for
plaintiff.

**Put up on 12.12.2019 for reply, if any and
arguments on the said application.**

**(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi**