

CS No. 11817/16
P. Suresh Rao Vs. Rakesh Rao

12.12.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.

Sh. Astender Kumar, counsel for defendant.

Reply filed today by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff has prayed for an adjournment for taking steps to amend the plaint.

**Put up for further proceedings on
18.02.2020.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/12.12.2019