

CS No. 11817/16

P Suresh Rao vs P Rajesh Rao

Through Physical Hearing

22.10.2021

Present : Plaintiff along with Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel.
Defendant along with Sh. Astender Kumar, Ld.
Counsel.

Amended written statement along with supporting affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied. The plaintiff is also at liberty to file replication, if any, to the amended written statement on or before NDOH with advance copy to the defendant.

Part arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC heard.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the present suit is also beyond the pecuniary jurisdiction of this Court.

To come up for remaining arguments on the above said application as well as above said point of pecuniary jurisdiction on 12.11.2021 at 12.00 noon.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (WEST)/DELHI
22.10.2021(k)