

Suit No.11817/16

P. Suresh Rao Vs. P. Rajesh Rao

05.01.2022

Proceedings through Cisco Webex Meeting.

Present: Counsel Sh. Amit Kumar for plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Astander Kumar for defendant and he seeks adjournment on the ground that he is unable to advance arguments today as he is out of Delhi and he is not having file with him. Heard and allowed with last opportunity.

Put up for remaining arguments on the application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC and on the point of pecuniary jurisdiction for 31/01/2022 at 12:30 pm.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)

ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS

05.01.2022