

Suit No. 11817/16
P Suresh Rao vs P Rajesh Rao

19.05.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Samarjeet Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought by Proxy Counsel for the defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to illness.

Reply has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. Copy has already been sent by e-mail and registered post. It is submitted that the physical copy be also provided to Proxy Counsel for the defendant today itself with receiving.

To come up for arguments on the above said application on 08.06.2022.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
19.05.2022(k)