

Suit No.11817/16
P. Suresh Rao vs P. Rajesh Rao

28.07.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Satyender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Plaintiff submits that his Counsel would be available at 02.00 p.m. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he would be not available at 02.00 p.m.

**To come up for arguments on the application under
Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on 22.08.2022 at 12.30 p.m.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC DELHI
28.07.2022(k)