

Suit No.11817/16
P. Suresh Rao vs P. Rajesh Rao

06.09.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Astander Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Heard arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule
11 CPC.

Put up for orders on 27.09.2022.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)

ADJ-07(W)/THC DELHI
06.09.2022(k)