

Suit No.11817/16
P. Suresh Rao Vs. P. Rajesh Rao

18.01.2023

Present: Proxy Counsel Sh. H.K. Srivastava for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the plaintiff is not available today as he is in USA and come back to India after March, 2023.

In view of this, put up for PE on 06/04/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)

ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS

18.01.2023

At this stage, proxy counsel Sh. Samarjeet Singh has appeared on behalf of the defendant and he has been apprised about the NDOH.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)

ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS

18.01.2023