

CIV DJ No. 11817/16
P Suresh Rao Vs P Rajesh Rao

11.10.2023

Present: None.

Record perused.

LRs of deceased defendant have already been served by way of affixation.

Now to come up for arguments on application u/O 22 r 3 CPC of the plaintiff **26.03.2024**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/11.10.2023

At this stage, Sh. Astander Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LRs of the deceased defendant has appeared. He has been apprised of the Order.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/11.10.2023