

Civ DJ 11817/16
P SURESH RAO Vs. P RAJESH RAO

11.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Kumar.
Sh. Lakshay Khanna, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants
alongwith defendant no. 1-A and 1-C.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, adjournment is being
sought on behalf of both parties. It is also informed that ld. main
counsel for defendant is not available due to some health issue.

In view of the above, matter be put up for purpose fixed
on **11.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.01.2024