

Civ DJ 11817/16
P SURESH RAO Vs. P RAJESH RAO

11.03.2024

Present: Ms. Gunjan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Lakshay Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant, same is taken on record.

Perusal of record shows that case is at the stage of PE, however, it is informed by ld. counsel for plaintiff that application of plaintiff u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC is still pending. Request is made to decide the same before PE.

In view of above, matter be put up for arguments on application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC on **20.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.03.2024