

Civ DJ 11817/16
P SURESH RAO Vs. P RAJESH RAO

29.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Lakshay Yash Khanna, Ld counsel for defendant.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. No time left today to go through the record as undersigned was busy in dictating judgment in a contested suit.

Put up on 14.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/29.04.2025