

Civ DJ 11817/16

P SURESH RAO Vs. P RAJESH RAO

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ansh Arora, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Lakshay Yash Khanna, Ld counsel for defendant with
defendant Naranjini Rao.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, one more opportunity is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff is not available today. Subject of cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid to opposite side, put up for purpose fixed on next date. Advance copy of evidence affidavit be supplied to opposite side.

Put up on 25.11.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.09.2025