

CA 725/2025
Somil Vs. Rajesh Kumar

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Arora, Ld counsel for appellant.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent on filing
PF/RC for **27.01.2026**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
02.12.2025