

Civ DJ 11817/16

P SURESH RAO Vs. P RAJESH RAO

10.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsels Sh. Manish Kumar and
Ms. Gunjan Sharma.

Sh. Lakshay Yash Khanna and Sh. Mohit Khanna, ld.
counsels for defendant.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. Remaining cross-
examination is deferred due to paucity of time. Put up for remaining
cross-examination of PW-1 on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **04.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/10.03.2026