

Civ DJ 11817/16
P SURESH RAO Vs. P RAJESH RAO

14.07.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.

Sh. Lakshya Khanna, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE.

Ld. counsel for defendant filed evidence affidavit of DW-1
Smt. Naranjani Rajesh Rao. Copy supplied.

DW-1 is examined, partly cross-examined, however, her
remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Now to come up for remaining cross-examination of DW-1
on **31.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/14.07.2026